

the order of the Division Bench insofar as it mandates appointment cannot be sustained. Counsel for the parties are, however, agreed that the name of the respondent has been already included in the roster for the purpose of appointment on compassionate grounds but the learned counsel for the respondent states that the roster has not been correctly maintained. Be that as it may, we direct the petitioners to consider the case of the respondent once again in accordance with law and take a decision within a period of six months. We also permit the respondent to file a representation seeking a correction of the roster.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed with the above observations.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER